
REGION 12 WIOA Board List  
 

Category Name and Business Title Business Name and 

Address 

Phone Number Email Address Term 

LWDB 

 
Bridget Hoefling - Chair 
 

Tri-State Nursing 
3100 South Lakeport      
Sioux City, IA 51106       

Wk: 712-277-4442 
Hm: 712-938-2425         
Cell: 712-251-7920 
Fax: 712-277-4547 
 

hoeflingb@tristatenursing.com  
 

2016 

LWDB 

 
Jeff Simonsen – Exec 
Committee 
Board of Supervisors 
 

6061 K Ave. 
Quimby, IA  51049           

Wk: 712-445-5540 
Hm: 712-445-2442                           
Fax: 712-445-5540        
 

jeffs@midlands.net 2018 

LWDB 

 
Teresa Miller – Vice Chair 
 

418 East Iowa Avenue 
PO Box 135 
Onawa, IA 51040          

Fax: 712-433-2725 
Hm:712-433-2003  
Wk:712-433-4493 

 

mocoecdev@gmail.com 2018 

LWDB 

 
Janet Hansen–Secretary; Exec 
Committee 
 

347 E. Cedar 
Cherokee, IA  51012 
 

Hm:  712-225-5330        
Wk:  712-225-2594 
 

madytris.jh@gmail.com 2016 

LWDB 

 
Neal Adler  
LeMars Area Chamber of 
Commerce 
 

50 Central Ave. SE 
LeMars, IA 51031 
 

Hm: 712-546-5157          
Wk: 712-546-8821 
 

neal@lemarschamber.org 2018 

LWDB 

 
Dr. Robert Rasmus 
 

3131 Memorial Drive 
Sioux City, IA  51103 
 

Hm:  712-258-7188           rrasmus611@aol.com 
 

2016 

LWDB 

 
John Hamm 
 

109 West Gilman Terrace 
Sioux City, IA 51104-4108 
 

Hm: 712-233-1218            2016 

LWDB 

 
Dan Moore 
 

501 Pierce Street, Suite 300 
Sioux City, IA 51101        

Wk: 712-252-0020 
Hm: 712-277-2716         
Cell: 712-899-4678 
Fax: 712-252-0656 
 

dmoore@berensteinlawfirm.com 2018 

LWDB Cathie Bishop  1604 South Fairmount Hm: 712-274-2023          c.bishop@gwccnet.com 2018 
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REGION 12 WIOA Board List  
 
  Sioux City, IA 51106 

 

Wk: 402-494-7287 
Fax: 402-494-7475 
 

cyclebud@cableone.net 

LWDB 

 
Judy Peterson  
 

2612 S. Lyons Street 
Sioux City, IA 51106 
 

Hm: 712-276-9571         
Cell: 712-253-5979  
Fax: 712-233-6015 
 

judypeterson1804@yahoo.com 2016 

LWDB 

 
Marcia Rosacker  
Wells Enterprises, Inc.  
 

1 Blue Bunny Drive 
LeMars, IA  51031 
 

Hm: 712-546-9561          
Wk: 712-548-5558 
 

mlrosacker@bluebunny.com 2016 

LWDB 

 
Rick Moon  
 

412 Queens Ct. 
Sioux City, IA 51104 
 

Hm:712-239-1204 
Wk:712-274-8733 
x1279 
Fax: 712-274-6449 
 

Richard.Moon@witcc.edu 2016 

LWDB 

 
James O’Donnell 
 

5913 Four Seasons Drive 
Sioux City, IA 51106 
 

Hm: 712-276-1410   
 

jsodo11@msn.com 2018 

LWDB 

 
Geri Johnson 
 

1714 16th Street 
Onawa, IA 51040 
 

Hm: 712-433-2036   
 

CGJohnson@longlines.com 
 

2018 

Notes: 

  Identify category represented: Labor, Apprenticeship, or Community Based, etc. 

  If Local Workforce Development Board has more than 14 members, please change chart accordingly. 
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